

Pan patty with pepper sauce filling fried ap130g/5,2kg frozen



Product code	23100
EAN code	06405263060008
Selling unit	box
Country of origin	Germany
Brand	Lagerblad Foods
Shelf life (days)	365
Net weight	5200 g
Nutritional claim	contains milk protein, free from lactose, high sodium salt
Energy	853 kJ (204 kcal)
Carbohydrate	7.9 g
Protein	12 g
Fat	14 g
Saturated fat	6.1 g
Salt	1.2 g
Fibre	0.7 g
Lactose	< 0.01 g
Sugar	0.8 g

Ingredient Statement

Beef 52%, filling [lactose-free MILK, meat broth (including tomato, carrot, spices), water, lactose-free CREME FRAICHE (CREAM, modified corn starch, leaven), modified corn starch, blackcurrant jelly (including blackcurrant juice and sugar), lactose-free BUTTER (CREAM, salt), MUSTARD (water, spirit vinegar, MUSTARD SEED, invert sugar syrup, sugar, rapeseed oil, glucose-fructose syrup, salt, coloring (E150c, E101), chili flavor), salt, black pepper, gelatin (pork), coloring (E150a)], EGGS, water, onion, crust flour (WHEAT FLOUR, yeast), salt, rapeseed oil, black and allspice pepper, rapeseed oil, black pepper on the surface.

Allergen

Contains: Eggs and their derivatives in the product, Milk and its derivatives, Wheat and its derivatives, Mustard or its derivatives, Cereals containing gluten and its derivatives

Preparation Instructions

Cooking: Heating in the oven directly from the freezer.

Consumer Storage Instructions

below -18 °C. Do not freeze after thawing. Thawed below +6 °C for 2 days.